

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

**SELECT COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS
TO**

**RENTAL HOUSING
AMENDMENT BILL**

[B 56B—2013]

(As agreed to by the Select Committee on Public Services (National Council of Provinces))

[B 56C—2013]

ISBN 978-1-4850-0140-9

No. of copies printed 800

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

RENTAL HOUSING AMENDMENT BILL

[B 56B—2013]

CLAUSE 3

1. On page 3, in line 41, to omit “the National Assembly” and to substitute, “Parliament”.

CLAUSE 20

1. On page 11, from line 30, to omit “The principal Act is hereby amended by the substitution for the expression “local authority”, wherever it occurs, of the expression “local municipality”, and to substitute the following:

“The principal Act is hereby amended by the substitution for the expressions “local authority” and “landlord”, wherever they occur, of the expressions “local municipality” and “landowner”, respectively.

